Form PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 9/93) RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.		
TM05/REV03 Tab settings + + + + *	ARKS ONLY 299/31510		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademon			
Name of conveying party(ies):	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
EDS Information Services, L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: <u>Kable Fulfullment Services, Inc.</u>		
	Internal Address: <u>Kable Square</u>		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 16 South Wesley Avenue		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Mount Morris State: Illinois ZIP: 61054-1473		
Other Limited Liability Company: Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Association		
Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement	⊠ Corporation- <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic control		
Execution Date: April 15, 2003	designation is attached: Yes No		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B Trademork Conjectuality and Con		
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,105,006; 2,199,750; 2,160,112; 2,053,091; 866,970;		
	2,066,101; 2,047,816		
Adri			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and		
	registrations involved:		
Name: Caroline G. Chicoine	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190,00		
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41): \$190.00		
	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to denocit		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	8. Deposit account number:		
	- O Spoot account Humber.		
City St. Land			
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	20-0823		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	1		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached convice the		
<i>(</i>	diff diaderied dopy is a true copy		
Caroline G. Chicoine	oh / Chure		
Name of Person Signing	Signature — April 18, 2003 — Date		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		

²⁰⁹⁸³⁵¹700028305

REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated as of April 15, 2003, is from EDS Information Services L.L.C. (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, to Kable Fulfillment Services, Inc. (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein. The trademarks listed on Exhibit A are pending applications and/or registrations in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, European Union and in the United Kingdom; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to such trademarks listed on Exhibit A, and in and to the associated applications for registration and any and all common law rights in and to said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said registered and unregistered trademarks, all as listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), and the above-identified applications for registration corresponding to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name, all throughout the United States, European Union, United Kingdom and the world.

ASSIGNOR

EDS INFORMATION SERVICES L.L.C.

Title: President, CRM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0107 State of Texas)
)ss:
County of Collin)

Before me, Linda K. Perkins, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Paula Kruger known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of EDS Information Services L.L.C., a limited liability company, and that she executed the same as the act of such limited liability company for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 154 day of April 2003.

LINDA K. PERKINS

Notary Public

STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Expires 02-19-2006

My commission expires on <u>Feb. 19</u>, 200 6. [Seal]

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG No.	REGISTRATION DATE	COUNTRY
SS	2,112,714	09/26/97	
LIGHTHOUSE	2,105,006	10/14/97	UK
MARKETEXTRA	2,199,750	10/27/98	US US
MATCHMASTER PC	2,160,112	05/26/98	
NCOREACCESS	2,053,091	04/15/97	US
NEODATA	386466	06/07/99	EU
NEODATA	866,970	03/18/69	US
NEODATA & Design	2,066,101	06/03/97	US
NEOSPHERE <news></news>	2,047,816	03/25/97	US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0109 **